



{1}

2087.16wp.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**(1) WRIT PETITION NO.2087 OF 2016**

Yuvraj s/o Santrao Bhole & ors. PETITIONERS

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors. RESPONDENTS

**WITH**

**(2) WRIT PETITION NO.2089 OF 2016**

Ramji s/o Thavara Rathod & ors. PETITIONERS

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors. RESPONDENTS

**WITH**

**(3) WRIT PETITION NO.2091 OF 2016**

01 Dattatraya s/o Baban Surwase & ors. PETITIONERS

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors. RESPONDENTS

**WITH**

**(4) WRIT PETITION NO.2096 OF 2016**

Siddheshwar s/o Dharmappa Birajdar & ors. PETITIONERS

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors. RESPONDENTS

**WITH**

**(5) WRIT PETITION NO.3005 OF 2016**



{2}

2087.16wp.odt

Nagnath s/o Mahadappa Nigudje & ors. PETITIONERS

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors. RESPONDENTS

**WITH  
(6) WRIT PETITION NO.3006 OF 2016**

Rajesh s/o Dhondiba Surwase & ors. PETITIONERS

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors. RESPONDENTS

**WITH  
(7) WRIT PETITION NO.3007 OF 2016**

Shivaji s/o Ishwar Rathod & ors. PETITIONERS

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors. RESPONDENTS

**WITH  
(8) WRIT PETITION NO.3008 OF 2016**

Vaishali Shriram Mule & ors. PETITIONERS

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors. RESPONDENTS

**WITH  
(9) WRIT PETITION NO.3009 OF 2016**

Suhas s/o Sudamrao Deng & ors. PETITIONERS

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors. RESPONDENTS



**WITH  
(10) WRIT PETITION NO.3010 OF 2016**

Ravi s/o Bhimrao Chavan & ors. PETITIONERS

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors. RESPONDENTS

**WITH  
(11) WRIT PETITION NO.3011 OF 2016**

Kishor s/o Shivhar Chille & ors. PETITIONERS

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors. RESPONDENTS

**WITH  
(12) WRIT PETITION NO.3012 OF 2016**

Shashikant s/o Vijaykumar Dhaygude & ors. PETITIONERS

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors. RESPONDENTS

**WITH  
(13) WRIT PETITION NO.3013 OF 2016**

Bhimrao s/o Vinayak Rathod & ors. PETITIONERS

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors. RESPONDENTS

**WITH  
(14) WRIT PETITION NO.3014 OF 2016**

Bharat s/o Chandar Pawar & ors. PETITIONERS

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors. RESPONDENTS



**WITH  
(15) WRIT PETITION NO.3015 OF 2016**

Gajanan s/o Shripati Maske & ors. PETITIONERS

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors. RESPONDENTS

**WITH  
(16) WRIT PETITION NO.3016 OF 2016**

Ashok s/o Manikrao Garad & ors. PETITIONERS

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors. RESPONDENTS

**WITH  
(17) WRIT PETITION NO.3017 OF 2016**

Ramakant s/o Kashinath Rathod & ors. PETITIONERS

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors. RESPONDENTS

**WITH  
(18) WRIT PETITION NO.3018 OF 2016**

Amol s/o Chandrakant Rathod & ors. PETITIONERS

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors. RESPONDENTS

**WITH  
(19) WRIT PETITION NO.4197 OF 2016**

Kailas s/o Keshavrao Shep & ors. PETITIONERS

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors. RESPONDENTS



**WITH  
(20) WRIT PETITION NO.4200 OF 2016**

Rahul s/o Asaram Bhosale & ors. PETITIONERS

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors. RESPONDENTS

**WITH  
(21) WRIT PETITION NO.4203 OF 2016**

Sandipan s/o Achyutrao Harale & ors. PETITIONERS

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors. RESPONDENTS

Mr. N.P. Patil Jamalpurkar, Advocate with Mr.B.B.Dahiphale,  
Advocate for the Petitioners  
Smt. G. L. Deshpande, AGP for Respondents No.1 to 6;  
Mr. A.T. Jadhavar, Advocate for Respondent No.7.

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE  
AND  
R.G.AVACHAT, JJ.**

**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2020**

**ORAL ORDER :**

Heard.

2. Not to be treated as reserved.
3. Place before appropriate Court/ Bench.

**(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)**

**(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)**